PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Michel Aube			03/08/2012			
Pierre De Person			03/08/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	Altis Semiconduct	Dr.				
Street Address:	224, boulevard Jo	nn Kennedy				
City:	Corbeil Essonnes	Corbeil Essonnes				
State/Country:	FRANCE	ANCE				
Postal Code:	91100	91100				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type						
Property Ty	уре	Number				
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 8172				
	1340					
Application Number:	1340					
Application Number:	1340	8172				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA 212-697-280 samanta@so	8172) ferharoun.com	00 07 54			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA 212-697-280 samanta@so	8172	00 07 54			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	212-697-280 samanta@so be sent to the e-main	8172) ferharoun.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i>	00 07 54			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA 212-697-280 samanta@so be sent to the e-mail SOFER & HA	8172) ferharoun.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i>	00 07 54			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	212-697-280 samanta@so <i>be sent to the e-mail</i> SOFER & HA 317 MADISO	8172) ferharoun.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> ROUN LLP.	00 07 54			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 212-697-280 samanta@so be sent to the e-mail SOFER & HA 317 MADISC NEW YORK,	8172) ferharoun.com <i>; address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> ROUN LLP. N AVENUE, SUITE 910	00 07 54			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	212-697-280 samanta@sc be sent to the e-mail SOFER & HA 317 MADISC NEW YORK,	8172) ferharoun.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> ROUN LLP. N AVENUE, SUITE 910 NEW YORK 10017	00 07 54			

For Non-U.S. Clients

P004121

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Michel AUBE, Pierre DE PERSON of 22, Rue des Florelites, 77310 Ponthierry, France and 46, Rue de Paris, 91100 Corbeil Essonnes, France

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in "A METHOD OF TREATING AN OXIDIZED LAYER OF METAL NITRIDE" and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ______; and

Whereas,	ALTIS Semiconductor
	224, boulevard John Kennedy
	91100 Corbeil Essonnes
	France

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	orize and request our at 910 , New York, N.Y. 100		
,	plication number _13/40		
) the filing	g date and application n	umber of said
application when known	•		
Date: March 8th 2012	Michel AUBE	AAR.	
	s/	X I A	
Date: March 8th 2012	Pierre DE PERSON	$\int o \wedge \nabla $	
	s/		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 028187 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 05/10/2012